
#  Nevada (15-9, 5-3 Mountain West) -vs- #  Washington State (11-14, 5-3 Mountain West)
03/28/2026 at Pullman, Wash. (Bailey-Brayton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tomita, Mahiro (1-1)
Loss: Smith, Griffin (1-3)
Save: Castro, Andres (1)
HBP: Tomita, Mahiro
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brooks O'Hearn First: Alberto Ruiz Second Base: Cody Allenbrand Third Base: Aaron Higgins 
Start: 2:05 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 1,237   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 60F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Nevada 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 0
Washington State 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 13 3

Nevada 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quiban, Rominic cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dobie, Jayce 1b 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
Doyle, Jacob rf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kwon, Junhyuk 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Yamaguchi, Sean 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Harvey, Jake c 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Cruz Jr., Mikey dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Kane, Sam lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Waller, Jackson PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Metcho, Jack ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tomita, Mahiro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oakes, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Castro, Andres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 7 5 3 4 7

2B: Metcho, Jack (1); Dobie, Jayce (1); Cruz Jr., Mikey (1)
HR: Dobie, Jayce (1)
DP: 2

Washington State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Roy, Gavin ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Pirello, Mason dh 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Hartman, Max cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 2
Priest, Matt lf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Obenour, Ollie 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Skjonsby, Ryan 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Macleod, Cam c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Thein, Noah PH/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Chavez, Dane PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Giguere, Alexandre c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robinson, Dustin rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Northrop, Kyler 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Richie, August p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 13 4 2 4 10

2B: Roy, Gavin (1); Macleod, Cam (1); Pirello, Mason (1)
3B: Hartman, Max (1)
SH: Skjonsby, Ryan (2); Roy, Gavin (1)
SB: Roy, Gavin (1)
HBP: Roy, Gavin (1); Northrop, Kyler (1); Robinson, Dustin (1)
PO: Robinson, Dustin (1)
E: Roy, Gavin (2); Robinson, Dustin (1)

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tomita, Mahiro (W, 1-1) 6.0 8 3 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 21 26 8 3 87
Oakes, Ryan 1.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 28
Castro, Andres (S, 1) 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 27
Totals 13 4 4 2 4 0 0 3 0 33 41 12 4 142

Washington State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Griffin (L, 1-3) 6.0 5 4 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 27 7 8 88
Richie, August 3.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 5 43
Totals 7 5 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 36 39 10 13 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Nevada - Top of 1st NEV WSU
Quiban,Rominic flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Dobie,Jayce flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Doyle,Jacob struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Washington State - Bottom of 1st NEV WSU
Roy,Gavin hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Roy,Gavin stole second base. 0 0
Pirello,Mason doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Roy,Gavin scored from second base. 0 1
Hartman,Max tripled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 BSBF); Pirello,Mason scored from second base. 0 2
Priest,Matt popped up up the middle putout by 2b (0-1 K). 0 2
Obenour,Ollie grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Hartman,Max scored. 0 3
Skjonsby,Ryan singled up the middle (3-2 KBBBK). 0 3
Skjonsby,Ryan out at second base, c to 2b. 0 3

Nevada - Top of 2nd NEV WSU
Kwon,Junhyuk walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Yamaguchi,Sean struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Harvey,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BFFBF); Kwon,Junhyuk out at second base, ss to
2b. 0 3
CruzJr,Mikey doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Harvey,Jake scored from first base. 1 3
Kane,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 3

Washington State - Bottom of 2nd NEV WSU
Macleod,Cam doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 1 3
Robinson,Dustin lined into double play to first base (0-1 K); Macleod,Cam out at 2B on the play, 1b to ss. 1 3
Northrop,Kyler hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 1 3
Roy,Gavin infield singled to short (1-0 B); Northrop,Kyler advanced to second base. 1 3
Pirello,Mason struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 3

Nevada - Top of 3rd NEV WSU
Metcho,Jack doubled to right field (0-1 K). 1 3
Quiban,Rominic singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Metcho,Jack scored from second base; Quiban,Rominic
advanced to second base on play and a fielding error by Robinson,Dustin (E9). 2 3
Dobie,Jayce doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Quiban,Rominic scored from second base. 3 3
Doyle,Jacob flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3
Kwon,Junhyuk grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Dobie,Jayce advanced to third base. 3 3
Yamaguchi,Sean singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-2 FFF); Dobie,Jayce scored, unearned. 4 3
Harvey,Jake walked (3-0 BBBB); Yamaguchi,Sean advanced to second base. 4 3
CruzJr,Mikey flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 4 3

Washington State - Bottom of 3rd NEV WSU
Hartman,Max flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Priest,Matt singled to center field (2-2 BFBF). 4 3
Obenour,Ollie grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKF); Priest,Matt out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 4 3

Nevada - Top of 4th NEV WSU
Kane,Sam struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 4 3
Metcho,Jack grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 3
Quiban,Rominic flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 BSBFBF). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington State - Bottom of 4th NEV WSU
Skjonsby,Ryan flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 4 3
WSU substitution: Thein,Noah pinch hitting for Macleod,Cam. 4 3
Thein,Noah grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KK). 4 3
Robinson,Dustin hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 4 3
Robinson,Dustin out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 4 3

Nevada - Top of 5th NEV WSU
WSU position change: Thein,Noah remains in the game at c 4 3
Dobie,Jayce reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Roy,Gavin (E6) (1-2 KKB). 4 3
Doyle,Jacob flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Kwon,Junhyuk reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Roy,Gavin (E6) (1-0 B); Dobie,Jayce advanced to
second base. 4 3
Yamaguchi,Sean reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 FB); Dobie,Jayce out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Kwon,Junhyuk advanced to second base. 4 3
Harvey,Jake reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Kwon,Junhyuk out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 4 3

Washington State - Bottom of 5th NEV WSU
Northrop,Kyler lined out to second base (1-1 BK). 4 3
Roy,Gavin doubled to right field (0-1 K). 4 3
Pirello,Mason popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (1-0 B). 4 3
Hartman,Max flied out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 FBF). 4 3

Nevada - Top of 6th NEV WSU
CruzJr,Mikey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBS). 4 3
Kane,Sam grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 FBBB). 4 3
Metcho,Jack lined out to third base (2-1 BKB). 4 3

Washington State - Bottom of 6th NEV WSU
Priest,Matt walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 3
Obenour,Ollie singled to center field (0-1 K); Priest,Matt advanced to second base. 4 3
Skjonsby,Ryan sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Priest,Matt advanced to third base;
Obenour,Ollie advanced to second base. 4 3
Mound visit (NEV) 4 3
Thein,Noah struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 4 3
Robinson,Dustin flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 4 3

Nevada - Top of 7th NEV WSU
WSU pitching change: Richie,August replaces Smith,Griffin. 4 3
Quiban,Rominic popped up up the middle putout by ss (2-0 BB). 4 3
Dobie,Jayce grounded out to the right side of the infield, 1b to p (0-2 KF). 4 3
Doyle,Jacob flied out to rf (3-2 SBBBF). 4 3

Washington State - Bottom of 7th NEV WSU
NEV pitching change: Oakes,Ryan replaces Tomita,Mahiro. 4 3
Northrop,Kyler singled to shallow right field (2-2 BKFFB). 4 3
Roy,Gavin sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Northrop,Kyler advanced to second base. 4 3
Pirello,Mason lined out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 4 3
Hartman,Max struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 4 3

Nevada - Top of 8th NEV WSU
Kwon,Junhyuk grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 3



Yamaguchi,Sean grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 3
Harvey,Jake walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 3
CruzJr,Mikey singled (2-1 KBB); Harvey,Jake advanced from first base to third base. 4 3
NEV substitution: Waller,Jackson pinch hitting for Kane,Sam. 4 3
Mound visit (WSU) 4 3
Waller,Jackson struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFBBSS). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Washington State - Bottom of 8th NEV WSU
NEV position change: Waller,Jackson remains in the game at lf 4 3
Priest,Matt singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBBK). 4 3
Offensive timeout (WSU) 4 3
Obenour,Ollie singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KFFF); Priest,Matt advanced to second base. 4 3
Skjonsby,Ryan sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (2-1 BBF); Priest,Matt advanced to third base;
Obenour,Ollie advanced to second base. 4 3
WSU substitution: Chavez,Dane pinch hitting for Thein,Noah. 4 3
NEV pitching change: Castro,Andres replaces Oakes,Ryan. 4 3
Chavez,Dane struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 3
Robinson,Dustin walked (3-2 BBBFFB). 4 3
Northrop,Kyler lined out to cf (0-1 F). 4 3

Nevada - Top of 9th NEV WSU
WSU substitution: Giguere,Alexandre replaces Chavez,Dane at c, batting 7th. 4 3
Metcho,Jack grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 4 3
Quiban,Rominic grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 4 3
Dobie,Jayce homered to right center, RBI (1-2 FFB). 5 3
Doyle,Jacob lined out to lf (0-0). 5 3

Washington State - Bottom of 9th NEV WSU
Roy,Gavin flied out to cf (2-2 BKBF). 5 3
Pirello,Mason singled to right field (0-0). 5 3
Hartman,Max singled to right center (1-2 KBK); Pirello,Mason advanced from first base to third base. 5 3
Priest,Matt grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Pirello,Mason scored; Hartman,Max
advanced to second base. 5 4
Obenour,Ollie lined out to third base (0-0). 5 4


